Enter Solicitation Title & Number Below						
Stormwater Improvements - 3225 Forest Breeze Drive, RFQ #943551	Min. SBE/SDV Participation	Incentive Percentage	Incentive Calculator	Lowest Bid	МАСР	Winning Bid
	0.0%	17.50%	82.50%	\$159,360	\$187,248	\$159, <mark>360</mark>
Offeror's Name	Bids	SBE	Participation Incentive Threshold	Participation Incentive	Incentive Evaluation Amount	Status of ITB Award
Walker Building Group	\$159,360.25	\$149,360.25	\$0	\$123,222	\$36,138	Awarded
Awarded to Walker Building Group w	ith the lowest evaluation	ated bid price afte	er consideration of S	BE/SDV participat	on	
		P		, pp		

PNP Compliance Results Form

Department Name: Metro Water Services		
RFP/ITB Number: 943551		
Procurement Name: Stormwater Improvements-3225 Forest Breeze Drive		
Primary Contractor	PNP Compliant (Yes/No)	Determination Comments/% of Participation Proposed or Bid
Valker Building Group	Yes	Walker Building Group successfully completed th GFE outreach to three certified MWBEs: BAC Paving, Dawkins Contracting and Karen Proctor., LLC and propose none

*Denotes Contractor with whom follow up was required Date: 08/25/16 Metro Buyer: Kevin Edwards BAO Rep: JoeAnn Carr

RFQ#943551 SBE

	B	AO SBE A	ssessm	ent Shee	t	
BAO Specialist:						
Contract Specialist: Kevin Edwards	3					
BAO Specialist: JoeAnn Carr						
	·					
Department Name: Metro Water Se	rvice					
RFP/ITB Number: 943551						
Project Name: Stormwater Improv	ements-3225 Fo	rest Breeze Drive				
Primary Contractor*	Prime Bid Amount	Total Offered SBE (\$)	SBEs approved?	Total Approved SBE (\$)	SBE (%)	Comments
Nalker Building Group	\$159,360.25	\$149,360.25	Yes	\$ 149,360.25	100.00%	Bidder is an approved Metro SBE and proposes 7.78%, \$11,615.00, to McAlco Construction, Inc.
	\$100,000.20	φ110,000.20	100	\$ 1 10,000.20	100.0070	

*For ITBs, only apparent low bidder will be listed.